READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETELY AND THOROUGHLY UNDERSTAND THEM BEFORE DOING ANYTHING.
CALL CHASSISWORKS TECH SUPPORT (916) 388-0288 IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE.

INSTALLATION GUIDE

Chassisworks)

THE HOME OF HIGHER TECHNOLOGY

8382-14

g-Street 14” Rear Brake Kit for
Center-Lock Pro-Touring Floater Hub (AD)

Description: g-Street 14” Rear Brake Kit for Chassisworks Center-Lock Pro-Touring Floater Hub (AD)

Includes: 14" x 1.25” vented rotor, billet-aluminum hat, 4-piston radial mount caliper, caliper mounting bracket,
brake pads, and aircraft grade mounting hardware. Optional internal parking brake.

Clearance Notes: Brake register is 3.46". Caliper extends past hub face .40". Caliper outside maximum

diameter is 16.0".
1



WNINGVO ‘¥i-1 ‘'02H INIOd 21 ‘LNNDIDOTAIONVIH |  W-10-001-881€ ] o€

MOIHLS/EXE P X0LLT B "HIHSYM 9v2-€96. T | &€

3AIX0 MOV1d '8/G X ¥2-9T/S ‘MIYDS 13INDO0S AvaIH Lv1d |  €9€9'041€0-50T€ z | ve

ONIZ 8V31D ‘WINOL X ST X ¥TIN ‘MIHOS dvO QVIH LIMD0S | Z-0L0-47T-97TE € | et

ONIZ “133LS ‘PTIN "YIHSYM Y001 ¥V 110D HOIH O-HYTIN-80TE € | ze

MOOTYILNID ‘08 /€ ¥ NO SNId 008" X § “YIAIYA ‘INITAS €€ ‘A-aNH LINN G/-0v2-€96. T | 1€

Y3LINOYNA 0L ‘N-YNNE ‘IAIM €0T" X AO €6T0'Y X Al L86'E ‘SGT-2# ‘ONIY-O |  90T-L86'€-9TTE T | o

HOLOY dYS ‘INVHE ONIMYVd ‘MIATT|  T-L269T8ST-G2ZE T | 62

HOLOY dYS ‘INVHEE ONMYVd ‘A0d HOLVNLOV | 2Z-TZ0LT8ST-G2zE T | 8¢

HOLOYH dHS ‘IMvHd ONIMHEVL ‘ATENISSY ONIY JOHS | T-020LT85T-G22€ T | L2

HOL0YH d¥S ‘IvEE ONIMEVd ‘“HOLVYNLOV I1aVLSNcay | §-TZ0LT8ST-G22€E T | 92

HOLOYH dS ‘IMvHd ONIMHVL ‘HOLVNLOV |  T-TZ0LT8ST-G2ZE T | g

HOLOY d¥S ‘IHvHg ONIMYVd ‘LNN ¥3LSNCAY | #-T20LT8ST-G2zE T | ve

HOLOY d¥S 'dITO INIL3A ¥3ILSNCAY | €-T20LT8ST-G22€ T | €e

HOLVd NOTAN ‘SSTINIVLS ‘Z/T X 02-7/T ‘MIHOS dvD LINO0S AvIH NOLLNG | dS0S°00520-70TE | € | 22

HOL1Vd NOTAN ‘SSTINIVLS ‘Z/T X 2€-0T ‘MIYOS LIMD0S AVaH LV1d| dS0S046T0-G0TE € | 1¢

HOL1Vd NOTAN ‘SSTINIVLS ‘8/G X 0Z-7/T ‘MIHOS dVD LINO0S AvIH NOLLNG | dSEY'0DS20-¥0TE | € | 02

ONIZ ¥VI1D 'V/€ X 02-¥/T ‘MIYDS d¥D AvIH 13IMO0S | 0G2'00520-€0TE v | 6T

ONIZ “1331S ‘P/T U ONIYdS TVIINTH ‘YIHSYM YO0 0-1520-801€ oT | 8T

LINN gNH ‘IHVHEE ONIMEVYd ‘YIAIFYA ‘LNINATIM LNNOW 318V0 ¥22-€96. T | LT

V LINN 8NH ‘JOHS INVHE ONIMEVd ‘dITD ONINIV.LIY LTZ-€96. € | ot

v LINN 8NH ‘YIAIYA "HOLVNLOV IMvEE ONIMEV ‘ONISNOH 6T2-€96. T | G

V-gNH LINN ‘SXvEg ONIMEV ‘F1v1d ONILNNOW 9TZ-€96. T | T

ONIZ MOTT3A ‘02-9T/L ‘€6H LNIOd 2T ‘LNNMOOTAIONVI4 | M0Z0-7+0-88T€ z | et

d18.z'8U ‘08 /€ 8U X 8Z-7/T X T ‘IyvHE-d ‘WNUA ¥12-€96/ T | et

MOIHL 290" X 9T/L HIHSVYM L4VHDHIY |  A-2-S-¥v0-60T€ z |11

MOV1d ‘HOLO0H §Z°T ‘'LNNOW TVIAVYH ‘FOHIY AOOMTIM “H3dITYD | ME-6EEET-0ZTMM | T | OT

ONIZ ¥V31D /€ T X €T-2/T ‘MIYDS dvO AVIH LIMND0S |  ISL TI0S0-E0TE z | 6

ONIZ "133LS ‘¢/T U "YIHSVM Y01 8V 110D HOIH D-HOS0-80TE z | 8

TVYO 00°€ ‘9" X ¥T-9T/L X G29' X 02-9T/2 ANLS |  00°€-D4L0-€9TE z | L

ITHONNY WNTY LIIHLSD ‘LN TVIAVH YOM NOLSId 9 MM ‘HOLOY 7T ‘3 LdVaV Y3dITVO 2207962 T |9

ONIZ MOTT3A ‘82-%/T ‘02H LNIOd 2T ‘LNANMOOTAIONVId|  A820-G20-88TE T | s

MOIHL 290" X #/T YIHSYM LAVHOHIV |  A-2-S-G20-60TE T | v

ONIZ MOTI3A ‘8 3AVHD ‘0T X 82-/T ‘INOYOL HOIH ‘MIHIS dvO LNIOd 2T |  A00'T4520-22TE 2T | €

QOOMTIM ‘ININ LVH G2'8 )X 2T HOLOH ddS SZT X ¥ Mg-26€8-09T T | ¢

MOOTYILNID ‘08 GL'v PXIT/ETXSG ‘13S0 €EE'T ‘OIY G9¥'E ‘A0 0LL°6 P 'O8 V/IE 8P X ¥/T X T ‘LVH 6£2-€96. T |1
NOILdI¥OS3d "ON LYvd ALO |N3LI




¥1-282816 OMA |  LI/I2® 9620-896 Xv4 8620-88¢ (916)
82896 VD ‘OLNINVIOVS

.v.ﬁlemw . SARIAERIO VTONNOA 1988
"ON Luvd

MOOTHALINIO ¥ALVOTH “H3dITVO $O¥3V NOLSId ¥
‘G3ITIRIA/AILLOTS #/8 T X ¥ LD INVE 00

NMOHS AINO 3QIS ¥3ARIA '€
1D DIvd ONDRIvVd

TVNOLLJO HLIM @3SN 10N
1D Divaid 40 Livd LON




PARTS LIST

8382-14 - gStreet 14” Rear Brake Kit for Center-Lock Pro-Touring Floater Hub (AD)

Qty Part Number Description
1 3931-AERO-14 Components and hardware gStreet 14” rear brake kit for floater hub (AD)
1 WW 160-8396-BK Rotor SRP black e-coated, 14” x 1.25” passenger side
1 WW 160-8397-BK Rotor SRP black e-coated, 14” x 1.25” driver side

3931-AERO-14 - Components and Hardware

Qty Part Number Description
4 3103-050C1.75C Socket head, 1/2-13 x 1-3/4”, clear zinc
4 3105-031C0.63U Flat head, 5/16-18 x 5/8”
4 3108-050H-C High collar lockwasher, 1/2”, clear zinc
24 3109-025-S-2-Y Aircraft washer, 1/4” small OD
4 3109-044-S-2-Y Aircraft washer, 7/16” small OD
24 3122-025F1.00Y Flanged bolt 12-point, 1/4-28 x 1” Grade 8, yellow zinc
4 3163-07FC-3.00 Stud, 7/16-20 x 7/16-14 x 3.00”
24 3188-025-28Y Flanged locknut, 12-point, 1/4-28
4 3188-044-20-B Flanged locknut, 12-point, 7/16-20
2 7963-238 Rotor hat, .25" offset with 3.065" pilot
2 7964-022 Caliper adapter bracket for 14” rotor

Caliper Options

Qty Part Number Description
2 WW 120-13339-BK | Wilwood W4A 4-piston, radial-mount, black powder coat (included)
2 WW 120-13340-N Wilwood WA4A 4-piston thermlock, radial-mount, nickle plate

Brake Pad Options

Qty Part Number Description
1 WW 150-9489K Street performance/racing brake pads (street) (included)
1 WW 15E-12604K Street performance/racing brake pads, PolyMatrix E (autocross)
1 WW 150B-9978K High temperature racing pads, PolyMatrix B (race)
Parking Brake Option
Qty Part Number Description
1 3934-PTF Internal drum-style parking brake




INSTRUCTIONS

Brake Installation

1. NOTE: Wheel clearance with the 14”-diameter rotor is critical. Most 18"-diameter wheels will fit. You must
check the wheel to be sure you have proper clearance. The caliper will extend .40” toward the wheel from
the hub surface and the minimum diameter at this position is 14.5”. Check your wheel before trying them
over the brake kit. Verify you have at least 1/4” of wheel clearance from all brake components. Scratched
or damaged hubs, rotors, calipers or mounts are non-returnable for any reason. Using masking tape when
test fitting components is recommended.

2. The 14 x 1.25-inch drilled-slotted rotors are directional. There is an arrow on the flat side of the rotor that
must point in the correct rotaion direction.

3. Bolt the rotor and hat together using the
twelve 1/4” 12-point screws, washers, and
locknuts. Refer to assembly diagram for
hardware orientation. Tighten to 155 Ib-in LR\
(12.9 Ib-ft) of torque. You must hold the bolts P
with a wrench while tightening the locknuts. e\
Repeat this for the passenger side. '

Parking Brake Option: The billet-steel a b’ﬁ
brake drum mounts to the back of the rotor A Ill
with the 12-point screws threaded directly =T
into the drum. a2

4. Set the hat and rotor assembly onto the hub
in preparation for the caliper. A couple lug
nuts can be used to secure the rotor.




10.

Use the 1/2-13 x 1-3/4” socket head allens
and high-collar lockwashers provided in
your brake kit to mount the caliper adapters
to the housing end bosses. The beveled
side of the bracket faces away from the
rotor; refer to diagram for clarification.
Tighten to 70 Ib-ft of torque. Loctite™ is also
recommended.

Place the caliper over the studs and secure
using 7/16” 12-point locknuts and flat
washers. If you are trial fitting use regular
nuts; not included. Locknuts are intended
for single use.

Install the brake pads into the caliper by
removing the retaining rings and calipers
pins.

Rotate the rotor assembly slowly to check
for any clearance problems between the
rotor and the caliper. Make sure the rotor
does not drag on the brake pads.

Once everything is checked, tighten the
caliper-stud flange nuts to 47 Ib-ft.

Finally, bolt your wheel and tire on the hub
and check again to be sure there is at least
1/4” clearance between the caliper and

the wheel. There are differences in wheel
manufacturer’s tolerances. Make sure your
wheel turns freely and does not rub on the
caliper. Test both sides.




Notes:



WARRANTY NOTICE:

There are NO WARRANTIES, either expressed or implied. Neither the seller nor manufacturer will be liable for any loss, damage

or injury, direct or indirect, arising from the use or inability to determine the appropriate use of any products. Before any attempt at
installation, all drawings and/or instruction sheets should be completely reviewed to determine the suitability of the product for its
intended use. In this connection, the user assumes all responsibility and risk. We reserve the right to change specification without
notice. Further, Chris Alston’s Chassisworks, Inc., makes NO GUARANTEE in reference to any specific class legality of any
component. ALL PRODUCTS ARE INTENDED FOR RACING AND OFF-ROAD USE AND MAY NOT BE LEGALLY USED ON THE
HIGHWAY. The products offered for sale are true race-car components and, in all cases, require some fabrication skill. NO PRODUCT
OR SERVICE IS DESIGNED OR INTENDED TO PREVENT INJURY OR DEATH.

Chris Alston’s Chassisworks CHRIS ALSTON'S =
8661 Younger Creek Drive Ch I WO"kS]
Sacramento, CA 95828 CHE HB§E§=5HI0§H TECHNOLOGY
Phone: 916-388-0288

Technical Support: sales@cachassisworks.com

918382-14 REV 05/16/18



